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Subject: AAUP	
  Update
Date: Thursday,	
  November	
  1,	
  2012	
  at	
  8:29:18	
  PM	
  Mountain	
  Daylight	
  Time
From: Dean	
  SaiCa
To: Miriam	
  Bornstein,	
  Lynn	
  Clark,	
  Corrada,	
  Roberto,	
  Michael	
  Cortes,	
  Claude	
  d'Estree,	
  George

DeMarMno,	
  Sandra	
  Dixon,	
  Ehrenreich,	
  Nancy,	
  Arthur	
  Gilbert,	
  Sarah	
  Gjertson,	
  Ilene	
  Grabel,	
  Sylvia
Hall-­‐Ellis,	
  Steven	
  Iona,	
  James	
  LaVita,	
  ScoC	
  Leutenegger,	
  Mario	
  Lopez,	
  Don	
  McCubbrey,	
  Salvador
Mercado,	
  David	
  Montano,	
  Vijaya	
  Narapareddy,	
  Rob	
  Prince,	
  Naomi	
  Reshotko,	
  Oscar	
  Somoza,	
  Paul
C.	
  SuCon,	
  Joseph	
  Szyliowicz,	
  MaChew	
  J.	
  Taylor,	
  Paul	
  VioY,	
  Diane	
  Waldman,	
  Yavuz	
  Yasar,	
  Paula
Cole,	
  aandrew7@du.edu

Hi	
  all-­‐-­‐

UpdaMng	
  you	
  on	
  a	
  couple	
  of	
  things:

1.	
  The	
  Arthur	
  Gilbert	
  case	
  has	
  reached	
  closure	
  with	
  the	
  administraMon's	
  refusal	
  to	
  vacate	
  the	
  harassment	
  finding	
  
as	
  urged	
  by	
  the	
  Faculty	
  Senate.	
  	
  FIRE,	
  however,	
  plans	
  to	
  keep	
  making	
  a	
  fuss.	
  Details	
  are	
  here,	
  including	
  a	
  quote	
  
about	
  the	
  case	
  from	
  FIRE	
  president	
  Greg	
  Lukianoff's	
  new	
  book	
  about	
  academic	
  freedom	
  on	
  campus:	
  
hCp://aaupcolorado.org/2012/11/01/arthur-­‐gilbert-­‐case-­‐at-­‐du-­‐postmortem/

2.The	
  University	
  of	
  Colorado	
  is	
  moving	
  to	
  offer	
  3	
  year	
  contracts	
  to	
  conMngent	
  faculty	
  as	
  a	
  direct	
  response	
  to	
  
legislaMon	
  that	
  the	
  state	
  AAUP	
  had	
  a	
  huge	
  hand	
  in	
  passing:	
  hCp://aaupcolorado.org/2012/10/27/cu-­‐to-­‐offer-­‐
three-­‐year-­‐contracts-­‐to-­‐instructors/
	
  
It	
  looks	
  like	
  a	
  fall	
  chapter	
  meeMng	
  isn't	
  going	
  to	
  happen	
  now	
  that	
  the	
  term	
  is	
  winding	
  down.	
  We'll	
  shoot	
  for	
  winter.	
  
Cheers,
Dean

Dean	
  J.	
  SaiCa
Professor	
  and	
  Chair,	
  Department	
  of	
  Anthropology
President,	
  DU	
  Chapter	
  AAUP
Co-­‐President,	
  Colorado	
  Conference	
  AAUP
University	
  of	
  Denver
Sturm	
  Hall	
  146-­‐S
2000	
  East	
  Asbury	
  Street
Denver,	
  CO	
  80208
Phone:	
  303-­‐871-­‐2680
Fax:	
  303-­‐871-­‐2437
Web:	
  hCp://porgolio.du.edu/dsaiCa
Blog:	
  hCp://www.interculturalurbanism.com
AAUP	
  at	
  DU:	
  hCp://porgolio.du.edu/aaup
AAUP	
  Colorado:	
  hCp://aaupcolorado.org

From:	
  Dean	
  SaiCa	
  <Dean.SaiCa@du.edu>
Date:	
  Monday,	
  October	
  8,	
  2012	
  8:11	
  AM
To:	
  Miriam	
  Bornstein	
  <Miriam.Bornstein@du.edu>,	
  Lynn	
  Clark	
  <Lynn.Clark@du.edu>,	
  Roberto	
  Corrada	
  
<rcorrada@law.du.edu>,	
  Michael	
  Cortes	
  <Michael.Cortes@du.edu>,	
  Claude	
  d'Estree	
  
<Claude.dEstree@du.edu>,	
  George	
  DeMarMno	
  <george.demarMno@du.edu>,	
  Sandra	
  Dixon	
  
<Sandra.Dixon@du.edu>,	
  Nancy	
  Ehrenreich	
  <nehrenre@law.du.edu>,	
  Arthur	
  Gilbert	
  
<Arthur.Gilbert@du.edu>,	
  Sarah	
  Gjertson	
  <Sarah.Gjertson@du.edu>,	
  Ilene	
  Grabel	
  <Ilene.Grabel@du.edu>,	
  
Sylvia	
  Hall-­‐Ellis	
  <Sylvia.Hall-­‐Ellis@du.edu>,	
  Steven	
  Iona	
  <steven.iona@du.edu>,	
  J	
  LaVita	
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